# OP \$140.00 35581

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Dynamics Corporation		03/23/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biothera, Inc. formerly known as Biopolymer Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	3388 Mike Collins Drive	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3558118	APG 3-6
Registration Number:	3620907	BIOTHERA
Registration Number:	3580966	IMMUNE HEALTH BASICS
Registration Number:	3393014	IMPRIME PGG
Registration Number:	2807439	WGP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651-256-4615

Email: cbenson@biothera.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Benson

Address Line 1:3388 Mike Collins DriveAddress Line 4:Eagan, MINNESOTA 55121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Benson
SIGNATURE:	/cbenson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Diversified Dynamics Corporation - Release of Security Interest - 3 24 15[1]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0347 source=Diversified Dynamics Corporation - Release of Security Interest - 3 24 15[1]#page2.tif source=Diversified Dynamics Corporation - Release of Security Interest - 3 24 15[1]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0348

## BIOTHERA

the immune health company

March 23, 2015

Mr. Steve Bruggeman Diversified Dynamics Corporation 1681 94<sup>th</sup> Lane N. E. Blaine, MN 55449

Re:

Release of security interest in regards to financing from Diversified

**Dynamics Corporation** 

Mr. Bruggeman:

You, Diversified Dynamics Corporation ("Secured Party"), are receiving this letter (this "Letter") in regards to a security interest held by Secured Party on certain assets of Biothera, Inc., which secured the obligations of Biothera, Inc. or one of its affiliates (collectively, in the singular, the "Company") to Secured Party under certain financial accommodations between the Company and Secured Party (the "Obligations"). The Obligations have since been paid in full by the Company.

By Secured Party's signature and acceptance and agreement below, Secured Party agrees that (a) all obligations of the Company under the Obligations have been satisfied, and (b) all mortgages, hypothecs, charges, liens and other security interests of Secured Party in the real or personal property of the Company and its affiliates in which the Company or one of its affiliates has granted to Secured Party a security interest or charge or given to Secured Party a mortgage to secure the Obligations, and all guarantees of the Obligations, shall be forever automatically irrevocably and unconditionally satisfied, released and discharged without further action.

By Secured Party's signature and acceptance and agreement below. Secured Party agrees to: (a) execute and deliver promptly to the Company or its designees, at the Company's expense, any registrations of deeds or instruments of discharge necessary or desirable to release and discharge any security interest granted under the Obligations, including, without limitation, any Uniform Commercial Code termination statements, mortgage releases, intellectual property security agreement releases, account control agreement terminations or release statements pertaining to liens, charges and security interests heretofore granted to Secured Party with respect to the Obligations as the Company or its designees may reasonably request; (b) deliver to the Company or its designees all existing documents related to the Obligations consisting of promissory notes and other instruments marked "Paid in Full;" and (c) deliver promptly such other termination statements or documents as the Company or its designees may from time to time reasonably request to effectuate or reflect of public record, the release and discharge

3388 Mike Collins Drive
Eagan - Minnesota 55123
p) 651.675.0300 - f) 651.675.0400
www.biothera.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0349

of such security interests, mortgages, hypothecs and liens. The Company, or its agents, representatives or designees, are authorized by Secured Party to file, without the signature of Secured Party to the extent permitted by applicable law, such termination statements, deeds or instruments of discharge with respect to liens under the Obligations, mortgage release documents, intellectual property release documents, account control agreement terminations and such other instruments of release and discharge pertaining to the security interests, charges, mortgages, hypothecs and other liens described above of Secured Party in any of the property, real or personal of the Company or its affiliates as the Company or its designees may reasonably deem necessary to effectuate or reflect of public record, the release and discharge of all such security interests, charges, mortgages, hypothecs and liens.

This letter agreement shall become effective when signed by the Company and signed by Secured Party in the space for Secured Party's acceptance and agreement provided below. Delivery of an executed signature page of this letter agreement by facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

THIS LETTER AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

[signature pages follow]

3388 Mike Collins Drive

Ragan - Minnesota 55121

p) 651.675.0300 - f) 651.675.0400

www.biotherapharma.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0350

Very truly yours, Biothera, Inc.

By: William L Gacki

Its: Chief Financial Officer

Accepted and agreed as of the date first written above,

Diversified Dynamics Corporation

3388 Mike Collins Drive Bagan - Minnesota 55121 p) 651.675.0300 ~ f) 651.675.0400 www.biotherapharma.com

**RECORDED: 06/01/2015** 

**REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0351**